# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Neall W. Humphrey	01/08/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trade Source International, Inc.
Street Address:	650 South Royal Lane
City:	Coppell
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75019-3810

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D480829

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-651-5066

Email: jeff.becker@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Becker

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202-3789

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey M. Becker

Total Attachments: 1

source=29173970#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015494 FRAME: 0025

500015865

CH \$40.00

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Neall W. Humphrey

of El Dorado Hills State of California, USA

invented a design or certain improvements in

# TABLETOP POST LANTERN

and filed United States patent application number 29/173,970 on January 8, 2003, which issued as United States patent number D480,829 on October 14, 2003 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, TRADE SOURCE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 650 South Royal Lane, Coppell, Texas, 75019-3810, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Patent, and the invention disclosed therein, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and *nunc pro tunc*, as of January 8, 2003, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, and the invention disclosed therein, for the United States and other countries, and all divisionals, renewals, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and Treaties; and

I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and other countries when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE in furtherance of this assignment.

Signed:

Neall W. Humphrey

D-1262167\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 12/28/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015494 FRAME: 0026